
Contact Info
2021-2022

School Phone 352-226-8675

General School Email info@resiliencecharter.org

NAME Contact for help with... Email
@resiliencecharter.org

Jenny Hill, Director ● Resolving an issue that is above
classroom-level

jhill

Lisa Labbe, Associate
Director

● Password reset
(Google/Skyward/Canvas)

● Student records
● Website/Social Media
● Art History Elective

llabbe

D’Annette Mullen, School
Community Specialist

● Student Behavior Support
● School Culture & Community-Building

dmullen

Tracy Barnwell ● General school information
● Attendance
● Check-out/Check-in
● Morning Care
● Special meal requests/food allergies

tbarnwell

Coralie Maslinoff, Family
Liaison & Intervention
Specialist

● Mentoring Program
● High School Programs
● Family support needs

cmaslinoff

Mike Aponte 7th/8th Social Studies maponte

Diane Schulbach Special Education & Gifted (ESE) ese

Cat Diaz 7th/8th Science cdiaz

Keith Duncan 7th/8th Math kduncan

Maya Hebert 6th Math & Science mhebert



Meredith Hyder 6th ELA & Social Studies mhyder

Gillian Mertens 7th/8th ELA gmertens

Tommie Barnwell Support Staff/Paraprofessional barnwelltl

Deshanta Everett Support Staff/Paraprofessional deverett

Jahnathan Nixon Theater Electives jnixon

Dominique Revell Hip-Hop Dance Elective drevell

Madeline DePaz Visual Art Elective mdepaz

Samurai Capoeira P.E. Elective samurai

Kathy Miller Social Worker/Mental Health Counselor millerke@gm.sbac.edu


